consequent alteration in Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to approval of 
members of the Company. 

2) Preferential Issuance of upto 6,04,839 Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each to M/s. Atri 
Energy Transition Private Limited, a non-promoter entity, for an aggregate amount up to Rs. Rs. 
15,00,00,072/- (Fifteen Crore Seventy-Two Only)/- at such Issue Price determined in accordance 
SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, subject to approval of the 
shareholders;  

The details as required in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated

[...]

Preferential Issue 

3.  Total number of securities proposed to be issued 

or the total amount for which the securities will be 

issued (approximately); 

Upto 6,04,839 Equity Shares at an Issue Price 

of Rs. 248/ each for an aggregate amount 

upto Rs. 15,00,00,072/- (Fifteen Crore 

Seventy-Two Only) or such higher price as 

determined in terms of SEBI ICDR 

Regulations, 2018  

Additional details in case of Preferential Issue:  

4.  Names of the investor(s) As per Annexure - B 

5.  Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 

subscription